b. Intention of the Promoter/Directors/ Key Management persons to subscribe to the offer:

No one has subscribed to the offer of shares.

c. Some of the Specific Terms of the Convertible Warrants proposed to be issued are as under:
i) Full Convertible warrants shall be convertible at any time within a period of 18(eighteen) months

from the date of allotment of convertible warrants at the option of the Allottee.

ii) Each convertible warrant shall be convertible into 1(one) Equity Share of Rs. 2/‐ each fully paid at a
price of Rs. 2/‐ per equity share or at price  to be determined on the relevant date  in accordance
with the ICDR Regulation,2009 as in force on that date, whichever is higher.

iii) If the option of conversion of Warrants is not exercised by the warrant holder then the amount paid
at the time of allotment shall be forfeited by the company.

d. Shareholding pattern before (as on 30.09.2015) after the preferential  issue of warrants convertible
into equity shares:

Cat.
Code

Category of Shareholder  Pre Issue  Post Issue

Holding  %of total share capital  Holding

% of total
share
capital

(A)  Shareholding of Promoter
and Promoter Group

1  Indian

a  Individual Huf  4259841 4.58  4259841 3.28

b  Central/State Gov  0 0.00  0 0

c  Bodies Corporates  1867800 2.01  1867800 1.44

d  Fins / Banks  0 0.00  0 0.00

e  Any Other specify  0 0.00  0 0.00

   Sub Total(A)(1)  6127641 6.59  6127641 4.72

2  Foreign   0.00   0.00

a   Indv NRI/For Ind   0 0.00  0 0.00

b   Bodies Corporate   0 0.00  0 0.00

c   Institutions   0 0.00  0 0.00

d   Any Other Specify   0 0.00  0 0.00

   Sub Total(A)(2)  0 0.00  0 0.00

   Total Shareholding of
Promoter   and Promoter
Group  Total (A)=
(A)(1)+(A)(2)  6127641 6.59  6127641 4.72

(B)  Public shareholding   0.00   0.00

1  Institutions   0.00   0.00

a   Mutual Funds   0 0.00  0 0.00

b   Fins / Banks   27000 0.03  27000 0.02

c   Central/State Govt  160235 0.17  160235 0.12

d   Venture Cap Fund   0 0.00  0 0.00

e   Insurance Comp(s)   0 0.00  0 0.00

f   Foreign Ins Invest  0 0.00  0 0.00

g   Foreign Ven Cap In  0 0.00  0 0.00

h   Any Other –Specify   0.00   0.00

   Sub‐Total (B)(1)  187235 0.20  187235 0.14

B 2  Non‐institutions   0.00   0.00

a  Bodies Corporates  19431690 20.90  19431690 14.97

b  Individuals   0.00   0.00

   i) upto Rs 1‐Lac  14047310 15.11  14047310 10.83

   ii) above Rs1‐Lac  46218384 49.72  83018384 63.98

c  Any Other ‐Clr‐Mem  72107 0.08  72107 0.06

   ‐OCB  0 0.00  0 0.00

   ‐NRI  6881083 7.40  6881083 5.30

   Sub‐Total (B)(2)  86650574 93.2073  123450574 95.13

(B)  Total   (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2)  86837809 93.4087  123637809 95.28

   TOTAL (A)+(B)  92965450 100  129765450 100.00

(C)

Held  by Custodians against
Depository Receipts   0   0.00

   PROMOTER & PRO GRP  0 0  0 0.00

   PUBLIC  0 0  0 0.00

   GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)  92965450 100  129765450 100.00

e. Proposed time limit within which the allotment shall be completed:

The allotment of Convertible Warrants  is expected to be completed within 15 days from the date of
passing  of  the  resolutions  by  Shareholders.  Provided  however  that  if  the  allotment  is  pending  on
account  of  pendency  of  any  approval  from  any  regulatory  authority,  the  allotment  would  be
completed within 15 days of receipt of such approval.

f. Identity of the proposed allottee and the percentage of post preferential  issue capital that may be
held by them and change on control if any, consequent to the preferential issue.